The breakdown of cost of sales for each of the Track Record Period is as follows:

For the year ended 31 March For the four months ended 31 July

2015 2016 2015 2016

HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 %

(unaudited)

Subcontracting
charges 238,098 71.0 282,827 76.2 41,469 70.7 66,782 79.4

Raw materials
and consumable
used 90,772 27.1 77,663 20.9 14,754 25.2 15,300 18.2

Inspection fee 4,590 1.4 8,709 2.4 2,115 3.6 1,724 2.1
Other processing
charges 1,900 0.5 1,860 0.5 285 0.5 252 0.3

335,360 100.0 371,059 100.0 58,623 100.0 84,058 100.0

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 189 –

Cost of sales primarily comprises:

(i) Subcontracting charges represent the charges paid and payable to the third-party
manufacturers who provide production services to the Group. The following sensitivity
analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuation in the Group’s subcontracting
charges on the Group’s profit during the Track Record Period. The hypothetical
fluctuation rates are set at 7%, which is the maximum fluctuation rate during the Track
Record Period, and at 14%, which is the double of the maximum fluctuation rate to
illustrate the impacts on the profit in a more extreme scenario:

Hypothetical fluctuations in
subcontracting charges –7% –14% +7% +14%

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase/(Decrease) in profit before tax
Year ended 31 March 2015 16,667 33,334 (16,667) (33,334)
Year ended 31 March 2016 19,798 39,596 (19,798) (39,596)
Period ended 31 July 2015 2,903 5,806 (2,903) (5,806)
Period ended 31 July 2016 4,675 9,349 (4,675) (9,349)

Increase/(Decrease) in profit after tax
Year ended 31 March 2015 13,917 27,834 (13,917) (27,834)
Year ended 31 March 2016 16,531 33,062 (16,531) (33,062)
Period ended 31 July 2015 2,424 4,848 (2,424) (4,848)
Period ended 31 July 2016 3,903 7,807 (3,903) (7,807)

(ii) Raw materials and consumables used represent purchase cost of direct raw materials such
as yarn and ancillary raw materials, including buttons and zippers. The following
sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations in the Group’s cost
of raw materials and consumable used on the Group’s profits during the Track Record
Period. The hypothetical fluctuation rates are set at 10%, which is the maximum
fluctuation rate during the Track Record Period, and at 20%, which is the double of the
maximum fluctuation rate to illustrate the impacts on the profit in a more extreme
scenario:

Hypothetical fluctuations in cost of
raw materials and consumable used –10% –20% +10% +20%

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase/(Decrease) in profit before tax
Year ended 31 March 2015 9,077 18,154 (9,077) (18,154)
Year ended 31 March 2016 7,766 15,533 (7,766) (15,533)
Period ended 31 July 2015 1,475 2,951 (1,475) (2,951)
Period ended 31 July 2016 1,530 3,060 (1,530) (3,060)

Increase/(Decrease) in profit after tax
Year ended 31 March 2015 7,579 15,159 (7,579) (15,159)
Year ended 31 March 2016 6,485 12,970 (6,485) (12,970)
Period ended 31 July 2015 1,232 2,464 (1,232) (2,464)
Period ended 31 July 2016 1,278 2,555 (1,278) (2,555)

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 190 –

(iii) Inspection fee represents the fee paid and payable to the inspection centres who carry out
quality inspections on the knitwear products.

(iv) Other processing charges represent the laboratory testing fee, machinery embroidery
charges and dyeing charges etc.

Denomination of cost of sales

Set out below is a breakdown of the Group’s cost of sales by currency denomination during
the Track Record Period:

For the year ended 31 March For the four months ended 31 July

2015 2016 2015 2016

HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 %

(unaudited)

HK$ 175,933 52.4 254,895 68.7 34,688 59.2 36,113 42.9